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IMPORTANT NOTICE: 
THE GOVERNMENT PRINTING WORKS WILL NOT BE HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY ERRORS 

THAT MIGHT OCCUR DUE TO THE SUBMISSION OF INCOMPLETE I INCORRECT I ILLEGIBLE COPY. 

No FUTURE QUERIES WILL BE HANDLED IN CONNECTION WITH THE ABOVE. 
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Ilnl 
The closing time is 15:00 sharp on the following days: 

> 28 December 2017, Thursday for the issue of Friday 05 January 2018 
> 05 January, Friday for the issue of Friday 12 January 2018 
> 12 January, Friday for the issue of Friday 19 January 2018 
> 19 January, Friday for the issue of Friday 26 January 2018 
> 26 January, Friday for the issue of Friday 02 February 2018 
> 02 February, Friday for the issue of Friday 09 February 2018 
> 09 February, Friday for the issue of Friday 16 February 2018 
> 16 February, Friday for the issue of Friday 23 February 2018 
> 23 February, Friday for the issue of Friday 02 March 2018 
> 02 March, Friday for the issue of Friday 09 March 2018 
> 09 March, Friday for the issue of Friday 16 March 2018 
> 15 March, Thursday for the issue of Friday 23 March 2018 
> 22 March, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 29 March 2018 
> 28 March, Wednesday for the issue of Friday 06 April 2018 
> 06 April, Friday for the issue of Friday 13 April 2018 
> 13 April, Friday for the issue of Friday 20 April 2018 
> 19 April, Thursday for the issue of Thursday 26 April 2018 
> 25 April, Wednesday for the issue of Friday 04 May 2018 
> 04 May, Friday for the issue of Friday 11 May 2018 
> 11 May, Friday for the issue of Friday 18 May 2018 
> 18 May, Friday for the issue of Friday 25 May 2018 
> 25 May, Friday for the issue of Friday 01 June 2018 
> 01 June, Friday for the issue of Friday 08 June 2018 
> 08 June, Friday for the issue of Friday 15 June 2018 
> 15 June, Friday for the issue of Friday 22 June 2018 
> 22 June, Friday for the issue of Friday 29 June 2018 
> 29 June, Friday for the issue of Friday 06 July 2018 
> 06 July, Friday for the issue of Friday 13 July 2018 
> 13 July, Friday for the issue of Friday 20 July 2018 
> 20 July, Friday for the issue of Friday 27 July 2018 
> 27 July, Friday for the issue of Friday 03 August 2018 
> 02 August, Thursday for the issue of Friday 10 August 2018 
> 10 August, Friday for the issue of Friday 17 August 2018 
> 17 August, Friday for the issue of Friday 24 August 2018 
> 24 August, Friday for the issue of Friday 31 August 2018 
> 31 August, Friday for the issue of Friday 07 September 2018 
> 07 September, Friday for the issue of Friday 14 September 2018 
> 14 September, Friday for the issue of Friday 21 September 2018 
> 20 September, Thursday for the issue of Friday 28 September 2018 
> 28 September, Friday for the issue of Friday 05 October 2018 
> 05 October, Friday for the issue of Friday 12 October 2018 
> 12 October, Friday for the issue of Friday 19 October 2018 
> 19 October, Friday for the issue of Friday 26 October 2018 
> 26 October, Friday for the issue of Friday 02 November 2018 
> 02 November, Friday for the issue of Friday 09 November 2018 
> 09 November, Friday for the issue of Friday 16 November 2018 
> 16 November, Friday for the issue of Friday 23 November 2018 
> 23 November, Friday for the issue of Friday 30 November 2018 
> 30 November, Friday for the issue of Friday 07 December 2018 
> 07 December, Friday for the issue of Friday 14 December 2018 
> 13 December, Thursday for the issue of Friday 21 December 2018 
> 19 December, Wednesday for the issue of Friday 28 December 2018 
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NO. R. 421 
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GOVERNMENT NOTICES • GOEWERMENTSKENNISGEWINGS 

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR 

06 APRIL 2018 

LABOUR RELATIONS ACT, 1995 

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CANCEL THE REGISTRATION OF A TRADE 
UNION 

I, Mongwadi Mary Ngwetjana, Deputy Registrar of Labour Relations, 

hereby, in terms of section 106(28) of the Act, give notice of my intention to 

cancel the registration of Togetherness Amalgamated Workers' Union of 

S.A (TAWUSA) (LR 2/6/2/973) for the following reasons: 

• The Union failed to comply with the provisions of sections 98, 99 and 

1 00 of the Act 

• The Union ceased to function in terms of its constitution. 

The trade union and all interested parties are hereby invited to make written 

representations as to why the registration should not be cancelled. Only 

representations pertaining to this Notice and the following case number: 54 

of 2018 will be considered. 

Objections must be lodged to me, c/o the Department of Labour, Laboria 

House, 215 Francis Baard Street, PRETORIA. [Postal address: Private Bag 

X117, PRETORIA, 0001 - Fax No. (012) 309-4156/4848, E-Mail: 

registrar.labourrelations@labour.gov.za within 60 days of the date of this 

notice. 

E E~i~RAR OF LABOUR RELATIONS 

DATE: .~~ ••. 0f.\9).~.~l::1 .. :~.I.~ 




